

Æ

SLP(C)No. 11987 OF 2001
ITEM No.8

Court No.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11987/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2001 in CSA 23/97
of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

KAPIL DEV & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHAMAN LAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Office report on default)

(I.A. 3 - Application for service by way of publication)

Date : 28/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. R.K.Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. B.R.Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar Khatri, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

I.A. 3 is allowed. Substituted service be effected
by publication of notice in daily local newspapers 'Kashmir
Times' (English) and 'Kashmir Times' (Hindi), Jammu.

.SP1

Anita

(V.P.Tyagi)
Court Master