

SLP(C)No. 11987 OF 2001
ITEM No.26

Court No. 4

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11987/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2001 in CSA 23/97
of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

KAPIL DEV & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHAMAN LAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased
respondent Nos.2 and 19)

Date : 27/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Har Dev Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Masant, Adv.
for Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....R
.SP2

Application for substitution of the L.Rs. of deceased
Respondent Nos.2 and 19 allowed.
Leave granted. Hearing expedited.

.SP1

(A.S. Bisht)
Court Master

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master