

\212  
C.A.No. 6456 OF 2002  
ITEM NO. 102  
COURT No.2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6456/2002

Kapil Dev & Ors.

Appellant(s)

Versus

Chaman Lal & Ors.

Respondent(s)

( with office Report )

DATE : 22/01/2004 This/These matter/matters was/were  
called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Har Dev Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master

[ Signed order is placed on the file ]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6456 OF 2002

Kapil Dev & Ors.

...  
Appellant (s)

Versus

Chaman Lal & Ors.

....  
Respondent (s)

O R D E R

Having considered the matter and having heard learned counsel for the parties, we are satisfied that this is not a fit case for our interference under Article 136 of the Constitution. The appeal is, therefore, dismissed.

.....J[ S. RAJENDRA BABU ]

.....J [ G.P. MATHUR ]

NEW DELHI,  
JANUARY 22, 2004.